	  Heavy Duty Roto-moulded Polyethylene
	  Extremely durable
	  Food grade
	  Takes -30oC /+80oC
Poly tanks
AUK. Only from
Poly tanks
Material: Polyethylene
Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
Made in Australia
BRISBANE        |        MELBOURNE        |        LEETON        |        SYDNEY
Freecall 1800 211 290       |       www.food.care       |       team@food.care
Manufactured in conditions assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of Frame Regulation EC 1935/2011and Commission Regulation
EU10/2011/EC, incl. Subsequent amend-ments like the EU Directives: 2004/1/EC (6.1.2004), 2004/19/EC (1.3.2004), 2005/79/EC (18.11.2005),
2007/19/EC (2.4.2007), 2008/39/EC (6.3.2008)
All components are suitable for use with the raw materials used and all colorant master batches meet the requirements of Council of Europe
Resolution AP (89) on the use of Colorants in Plastic Materials Coming into Contact with Food and the BPF / BIBRA Code of Practice on Plastics
for Food Contact Applications.
Manufacturing Specifications
90 L
56
5
m
m
520 mm 520 mm
Description Code Colours
Poly tank-90L- with lid SNT-0020 W B R Y G
Poly tank-125 litres SNT-0028 W B R Y G
Poly tank-160L- with lid SNT-0035 W B R Y G
Poly tank-190 litres SNT-0042 W B R Y G
Poly tank-320 litres SNT-0070 W B R Y G
Poly tank-455 litres SNT-0100 W B R Y G
125 L
74
0
m
m
500 mm 600 mm
160 L
73
5
m
m
520 mm 670 mm
190 L
75
0
m
m
490 mm 855 mm
320 L
74
5
m
m
675 mm 1015 mm
455 L
74
0
m
m
690 mm 1320 mm
External dimensions:
90 L: 520 x 520 x 565 mm high
125 L: 600 x 500 x 740 mm high
160 L: 670 x 520 x 735 mm high
190 L: 855 x 490 x 750 mm high
320 L: 1015 x 675 x 745 mm high
455 L: 1320 x 690 x 740 mm high
Base Dimensions
90 L: 420 mm x 420 mm
125 L: 490 mm x 390 mm
160 L: 580 mm x 410 mm
190 L: 750 mm x 385 mm
320 L: 835 mm x 510 mm
455 L: 1135 mm x 520 mm